

mayor

September 13th, 2022

Ron Lundbom

Oregon Trail Electric Cooperative

interim (pro-tem) city 4

400 Patterson Bridge Rd,

manager

John Day, OR 97845

Corum Ketchum

Authorized Staff for City of John Day Accounts

chief financial officer

Nicholas Green To whom it may concern,

city recorder

Anna Bass

The City of John Day City Council authorizes the following staff to add, remove, and otherwise make changes the City's accounts with Oregon Trail Electric Cooperative:

office manager

Chantal DesJardin

Corum Ketchum, Interim City Manager, Casey Meyers, Public Works Director, and;

Chantal DesJardin, Office Manager.

council

counc

Dave Holland, President Shannon Adair Heather Rookstool Chris Labhart Katrina Randleas Elliot Sky

Additionally, City Council requests former City Manager Nicholas Green to be removed as an authorized person on said accounts.

Signed,

Corum Ketchum
Interim City Manager
City of John Day
ketchumj@grantcounty-or.gov
541-620-0003

Ron Lundbom

Mayor City of John Day